

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 978 OF 2019

Jagesh Bhadrakumar Savjani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Mount Unique Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Ltd.

Adv. Nikita Abhyankar for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)