

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.34 OF 2025
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.978 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.574 OF 2015

Jagesh B. Savajni

.. Petitioner.

v/s.

Mount Unique Co-operative
Housing Society Limited & Others

.. Respondents.

Adv. Nikita Abhyankar, for the Petitioner.
Adv. Shefali Bhasin, for the Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 07th OCTOBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 By an Order dated 3rd August, 2023 passed by this Court in Notice of Motion No. 978 of 2019 in Suit No.574 of 2015, the Respondents were permitted to withdraw the amount deposited in Court towards charges of maintenance of the flat in the Society.

2 A further direction were given that the amount withdrawn will be deposited towards the charges due and payable to the Society.

3 It is an admitted position that the Society has withdrawn the amount of Rs.31,21,826/- from this Court.

4 It is the contention of the Applicant that the said amount has not been properly adjusted towards the amount due and payable to the Society.

5 In these circumstances, the Society is required to file an Affidavit showing as to how the said amount of Rs.31,21,826/- has been adjusted towards dues of the Society. The said Affidavit will be filed on or before 31st October, 2015.

6 Place the matter for hearing on 4th November, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)