

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025  
IN  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 978 OF 2019**

**Jagesh Bhadrakumar Savjani**

**... Petitioner**

**V/s.**

**Mount Unique Co-operative Housing  
Society Ltd.**

**... Respondent**

---

**Ms. Nikita Abhyankar**, for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Karl Tamboly**, with Mr. Zahan & Ms. Shefali Bhasin, for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Ms. Nikita Abhyankar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner at 5.30 PM, states that she was unable to be heard despite being logged in virtually.

2. Considering this, the matter shall come up as originally scheduled on 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026. However, the same shall not come up under the caption "For Dismissal" but instead "For Further Consideration".

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Amol*