

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2025
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 978 OF 2019

Jagesh Bhadrakumar Savjani

... Petitioner

V/s.

Mount Unique Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

... Respondent

Ms. Komal Singh, i/b Ms. Nikita Abhyankar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Shefali Bhasin & Mr. Mohnish Bhasin for the
Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.12
22:51:15 +0530

P. C.:

1. Ms. Komal Singh, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the
Petitioner tenders an unconditional apology for not remaining present on the
last occasion.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 7th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol